

China Everbright Water Limited (Incorporated in Bermuda with limited liability) (Stock Codes: U9E.SG, 1857.HK)

Press Release

Everbright Water Secures Jiangsu Jiangyin Lingang Industrial Waste Water Treatment Plant and Ancillary Pipeline Network Phase I EPCO Project

Singapore and Hong Kong, 16 August 2024 - China Everbright Water Limited ("Everbright Water" or the "Company"; stock codes: U9E.SG and 1857.HK), an environmental protection company focusing on water environment management, is pleased to announce that a consortium led by Everbright Water (the "Consortium") has recently secured Jiangsu Jiangyin Lingang Industrial Waste Water Treatment Plant and Ancillary Pipeline Network ("Jiangyin Lingang Plant" or the "Plant") Phase I EPCO (Design, Procurement, Construction and Operation) Project ("Jiangyin Lingang Plant Phase I EPCO Project" or the "Project"). The Project is expected to enhance industrial waste water treatment and recycling within the Lingang Economic Development Zone, further advancing the Company's deployment of both asset-light and asset-heavy businesses in the field of industrial waste water treatment.

The Consortium will provide integrated services for Jiangyin Lingang Plant Phase I, encompassing project surveying, design, procurement, construction and operation. Everbright Water will be responsible for the provision of operation and management services of the Plant Phase I and be entitled to collect the operation and management service fee for an operation period of 8 years; while its subsidiary, Xuzhou Municipal Engineering Design Institute Co., Ltd., will be responsible for the design of the Project. The other members of the Consortium will be responsible for the surveying, procurement and construction of the Project. Of which, the engineering, procurement and construction contract value payable to the Consortium amounts to approximately RMB473 million (excluding the operation and management service fee to be collected by Everbright Water).

Jiangyin Lingang Plant has a total designed industrial waste water treatment capacity of 60,000 m³/day and a total designed reusable water supply capacity of 18,000 m³/day. The Project will complete all civil engineering works of the Plant, procure and install all necessary equipment for the Plant Phase I, and construct an ancillary network of waste water collection pipelines and tailwater wetland for an ecological buffer zone. Upon completion of construction work, the Plant Phase I will have a designed industrial



China Everbright Water Limited (Incorporated in Bermuda with limited liability) (Stock Codes: U9E.SG, 1857.HK)

waste water treatment capacity of 30,000 m³/day and a designed reusable water treatment capacity of 9,000 m³/day, with major discharged water indicators complying with the *Environmental Quality Standards for Surface Water* (GB 3838-2002) for Category IV.

Jiangyin Lingang Plant is considered the largest plant of this type in Jiangsu Jiangyin Lingang Economic Development Zone. The implementation of Jiangyin Lingang Plant I EPCO Project underscores the positive role of the EPCO model in promoting green industrial development. By leveraging the professional capabilities and relevant experiences of all members of the Consortium, the Project will enhance the execution efficiency and operational quality, thereby achieving a win-win situation in terms of economic and environmental benefits. Moving forward, Everbright Water will collaborate closely with other members of the Consortium, leveraging their respective strengths, to systematically advance all related initiatives. Through the provision of high-quality environmental services, the Project will effectively meet the industrial waste water treatment needs of the development zone, enhance the quality of local water ecosystem, and support the green and sustainable development of Jiangsu Jiangyin Lingang Economic Development Zone and all enterprises operating within the area.

-End-



China Everbright Water Limited (Incorporated in Bermuda with limited liability) (Stock Codes: U9E.SG, 1857.HK)

About China Everbright Water Limited

China Everbright Water Limited ("Everbright Water" or the "Company") is an environmental protection company focusing on water environment management. The Company is listed on the Mainboard of the Singapore Exchange Securities Trading Limited and the Main Board of The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited (stock codes: U9E.SG and 1857.HK) with its controlling shareholder being China Everbright Environment Group Limited (stock code: 257.HK).

The Company has developed a full-fledged business coverage, which includes raw water protection, water supply, municipal waste water treatment, industrial waste water treatment, reusable water, river-basin ecological restoration, and sludge treatment and disposal. Meanwhile, the Company has also formed a full industry chain in the water business, including project investment, planning and design, technological research and development, engineering and construction, and operations management, among others. It is determined to create value to industries through various water-related businesses. The Company's geographical footprint spans across East, Central, South, North, Northeast and Northwest China, covering 13 provinces, municipalities and autonomous regions, namely Beijing, Tianjin, Hebei, Jiangsu, Zhejiang, Shandong, Shaanxi, Henan, Hubei, Liaoning, Guangdong, Guangxi Zhuang Autonomous Region, and Inner Mongolia Autonomous Region. The Company also has a business presence in Mauritius. To date, the Company's designed daily water treatment capacity is approximately 7.70 million m³.

For more information, please visit the Company's official website at http://www.ebwater.com.

For media inquiries, please contact: China Everbright Water Limited Corporate Communications Email: <u>media@ebwater.com</u> Citigate Dewe Rogerson Chia Hui Kheng (Singapore) Email: <u>huikheng.chia@citigatedewerogerson.com</u> Tel: +65 6534 5122

Frida Li (Hong Kong) Email: <u>frida.li@citigatedewerogerson.com</u> Tel: +852 3103 0136

For investor relations inquiries, please contact: China Everbright Water Limited Investor Relations Email: <u>ir@ebwater.com</u>